

Privacy Statement

AGU Mentoring Network is a service that functions only if participant information is published in the program directory for review by administrators. Participation in this program and the subsequent publishing of an individual's information is entirely voluntary.

If an individual does not wish for their information to be published, do not participate. If an individual elects to participate, be aware that any information provided and published can be collected by third parties. Such activities are beyond the control of AGU and its partners in the AGU Mentoring Network service. While we will not publish your contact information, we will provide it to the mentors/mentees, as appropriate.

Release and Indemnification

AGU Mentoring Network serves as a grouping service for mentors and mentees. It does not control or oversee the accuracy of the information provided or the interaction between participants. Individuals alone are in control of their interaction with any other program participants and assume any risk thereof.

By participating in AGU Mentoring Network, individuals agree to waive, release, and forever discharge AGU, its officers, directors, employees, agents, partners, and affiliates, from any damage, injury, or claim you may incur by your participation. Participating individuals also agree, to the fullest extent permitted by law, to indemnify, hold harmless AGU, its officers, directors, employees, agents, partners, and affiliates from and against any and all liabilities, claims, damages, losses, demands, lawsuits, costs, and expenses, including attorney fees, arising out of or resulting from negligence or misconduct in connection with your participation.